L	" Hen recorded feithin its:
2	II
1	APN:
4	
4;	
6	THIS DEED, mad
7	Administrator of the Estat
8	Doug & Marilyn Haney, h
9	
10	
11	WHEREAS, on the
12	appointed as Administrato
13	District Court of the State
4	2000LP; and
5	WHEREAS, the ab
6	of real property located in
7	
8	hereinafer described; and
9	WHEREAS, on the
0	State of Nevada, in and for
1	otherwise approved the sale
2	
3	transfer of the hereinafter d
4	Haney as tenants-in-commo
5	That the Grantor, in
5	the United States, and other
7	Grantee, the receipt whereon
1	

The same				-	Name .	
1	irantee	's Ade	tress:		74	i.
_	700		220	GU.	Auc	7
. 1	Romo	LAL	00	4		•
٦.		52 <u>5</u>	8-5		- I	
- %					-1	

ADMINISTRATOR'S GRANT DEED

THIS DEED, made on the Ifday of February, 2002, by and between Sally Osthus, Administrator of the Estate of Timothy Haney, deceased, hereinafter referred to as Grantor, and Doug & Marilyn Haney, hereinafter referred to as Grantee.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on the 22nd day of December, 2000, the Grantor, Sally Osthus, was duly appointed as Administrator of the Estate of Timothy Haney, deceased, by the Seventh Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Lincoln, in Case No. 16-12-2000LP; and

WHEREAS, the above-referenced Estate is the owner in fee of ½ of all that certain parcel of real property located in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, as more particularly hereinafer described; and

WHEREAS, on the 11th day of January, 2002, the Seventh Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Lincoln, after a hearing thereon, confirmed or otherwise approved the sale of the subject real property to Doug & Marilyn Haney, wherein transfer of the hereinafter described real property of the Estate is granted to Doug and Marilyn Haney as tenants-in-common or their nominees.

That the Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration to Grantor in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, and

1

State of	Nevad	la
Declarat	tion of	Value

Access - Brand Air	
1. Assesso: Parcel Number(s)	/ / \ \
b) O(C 182 07	_ / \ \
c)	_ \
d)	-
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Wacant Land b) Of Single Fam B	Document/Instrument#: 117710
c) Condo/Twnhse d) D 2-4 Play	12.6
e) Apt. Bldg.	Brook: 161 Page: 539.540
gi 🗆 Agricultural hi 🔾 Mobile Home	Date of Recording Feb. 20 2002
i) Other	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 2530. es
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Ins	
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	Book: Page:)
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	8
	s 10.40
. If Exemption Claimed:	
a Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, S	ection:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
To telephage being mansferred:	/
he undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declare	es and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and set of their information and belief and can be supported by the
called upon to substantiate the information provided because	es and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and person their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation urthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of amount in the person agree that disallowance of amount in the person agree of the person of the
NRS 375.030 the Ruser and Salles that the result in a pe	pest of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation urthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, can be supported by documentation and by the first of 10% of the fax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant 1 deservably liable for any additional appropriate.
and a pointly and select shall be jointly and	enaity of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant t id severally liable for any additional amount owed.
SEILER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (OR CO.)
SEI_LER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature:	BUYER (GRANTES) INFORMATION
SEILER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	Buyer Signature:
SE LER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address:	Buyer Signature: A Section 19 Print Name: Doy Class 19 Print Name:
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City:	Print Name: Doyclas Marca Address: 279 > 2 Ecarica: Mrx
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City:	Print Name: Dosc Marie a Address: 279 > 2 Eca; Gu: Akk City: Romoland
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip:	Buyer Signature: Abuy Have y Print Name: Doval Abuy Have y Address: 279 > 2 Rea; Gu. phr City: Romeland: State: OA 7in: Part & Carpe
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip: Telephone:()	Buyer Signature: Abuse 1 Print Name: Doval Abuse 1 Address: 279 > 2 Rea; Gu. phr. City: Romeland: State: OA 7in: Parker 02525
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip: Telephone:() Capacity:	Buyer Signature: And Have a Print Name: Doyclas Marie: Address: 279 > 2 Ecarica: Aux City: Rotroland: Tip: Faces 9258 Telephone: (909) 926 / 826 Capacity: Capacity:
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip: Telephone:() Capacity:	Buyer Signature: Abuy Have y Print Name: Doval Abuy Have y Address: 279 > 2 Rea; Gu. phr City: Romeland: State: OA 7in: Part & Carpe

sell to the Grantees and to Grantees' heirs, successors and assigns forever, all that certain lot, piece, or parcel of land situate, lying, and being in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, being 3 Assessor's Parcel Numbers 010-182-08 and 010-182-07, and more particularly described as follows: 5 A 1/2 interest in Lots 25 & 26 on Groom Avenue, Rachel, Lincoln County, State of Nevada, Assessor's Parcel Numbers 010-182-08 7 and 010-182-07. 8 TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto 9 belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and 10 remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the interest of the premises, together with the appurtenances, 12 unto the said Grantee, and to Grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. 13 14 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year 15 first above written. 16 17 SALLY OSTHUS 18 Administrator 9 20 21 22 NOTARY PUBLIC 117710 23 24 COTOS DOUGLAS HANEY 25 FEBRUARY 20. 2002 WENDY RUDDER No. 93-3803-1 40 WINDLES MEY 11 O'CLOCK 26 AM IN BOOK 161 OF OFFICIAL 27 FEDGACS PAGE 539 CICUNTY, NEVADA. 28 LEST IE ROBCHED

2

161 ex 540

State of	Nevad	la
Declarat	tion of	Value

Access - Brand Air	
1. Assesso: Parcel Number(s)	/ / \ \
b) O(C 182 07	_ / \ \
c)	_ \
d)	-
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Wacant Land b) Of Single Fam B	Document/Instrument#: 117710
c) Condo/Twnhse d) D 2-4 Play	12.6
e) Apt. Bldg.	Brook: 161 Page: 539.540
gi 🗆 Agricultural hi 🔾 Mobile Home	Date of Recording Feb. 20 2002
i) Other	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 2530. es
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Ins	
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	Book: Page:)
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	8
	s 10.40
. If Exemption Claimed:	
a Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, S	ection:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
To telephage being mansferred:	/
he undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declare	es and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and set of their information and belief and can be supported by the
called upon to substantiate the information provided because	es and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and person their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation urthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of amount in the person agree that disallowance of amount in the person agree of the person of the
NRS 375.030 the Ruser and Salles that the result in a pe	pest of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation urthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, can be supported by documentation and by the first of 10% of the fax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant 1 deservably liable for any additional appropriate.
and a pointly and select shall be jointly and	enaity of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant t id severally liable for any additional amount owed.
SEILER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (OR CO.)
SEI_LER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature:	BUYER (GRANTES) INFORMATION
SEILER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	Buyer Signature:
SE LER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address:	Buyer Signature: A Section 19 Print Name: Doy Class 19 Print Name:
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City:	Print Name: Doyclas Marca Address: 279 > 2 Ecarica: Mrx
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City:	Print Name: Dosc Marie a Address: 279 > 2 Eca; Gu: Akk City: Romoland
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip:	Buyer Signature: Abuy Have y Print Name: Doval Abuy Have y Address: 279 > 2 Rea; Gu. phr City: Romeland: State: OA 7in: Part & Carpe
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip: Telephone:()	Buyer Signature: Abuse 1 Print Name: Doval Abuse 1 Address: 279 > 2 Rea; Gu. phr. City: Romeland: State: OA 7in: Parker 02525
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip: Telephone:() Capacity:	Buyer Signature: And Have a Print Name: Doyclas Marie: Address: 279 > 2 Ecarica: Aux City: Rotroland: Tip: Faces 9258 Telephone: (909) 926 / 826 Capacity: Capacity:
SELER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip: Telephone:() Capacity:	Buyer Signature: Abuy Have y Print Name: Doval Abuy Have y Address: 279 > 2 Rea; Gu. phr City: Romeland: State: OA 7in: Part & Carpe